
NEWSLETTER 

A message from the 

PRINCIPAL 
Dates for Your 

Hello everyone,  

 

 

Welcome back for a wonderful 2026! It 

has been a busy start to the term and 

children have settled back in after Christ-

mas, which now seems a long time ago 

after a busy January. 

 

TT Rock Stars has been a huge success 

and it was great to see everyone dressed 

up as their inner rock star for the launch 

day - Year 2 and Year 5 are currently 

topping the charts for the most minutes 

played per day!  

 

A reminder that Class Dojo is where we 

share news, events and information so 

please make sure you are signed in and 

have notifications enabled to get all of 

our latest updates! If you need any help 

logging in please contact the school of-

fice.     

 

Our whole school attendance has re-

mained at around 94.5% and we are aim-

ing to increase this to 96%. When chil-

dren are not in school they are not only 

missing out on learning, but also time 

with friends and social development. It is 

important that your child attends every 

day that they can - we know there are 

days when children are too poorly to at-

tend, however if you are unsure please 

give them some medication and we will 

monitor them at school.  If your child is 

absent from school please let us know by 

9am, either by calling the office or send-

ing a dojo to Mrs Allen or Miss Mason.  

 

We are looking forward to seeing you at 

our Spring events and continuing to  work 

together to watch the children continue 

to build on their success!  

   

Ms Benton 

Principal 

 Monday 23rd February  
Return to school for Spring 2 
 
Friday 27th February  
Y1 Special Mention Assembly  
 
Thursday 5th March  
World Book Day 
 
Tuesday 10th March 
Mothers Day Craft Session Y5 & Y6 
 
Wednesday 11th March 
Mothers Day Craft Session Y3 & Y4 
 
Thursday 12th March 
Mothers Day Craft Session Y1 & Y2 
 
Friday 13th March 
Mothers Day Craft Session Reception 
 
Friday 20th March 
Inset Day 
 
Friday 27th March 
Easter decorating competition Y1 - Y6 
 
Friday 27th March 
Easter bonnet parade Reception 2.45pm 
 
Friday 27th March 
Break up for Easter 
 
Monday 13th April 
Return to school for Summer Term 
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Polite reminder: Scooters 

and bikes must be walked 

into school from the school 

gates.  

Please be considerate 
to our neighbours and 

children  
 

The safety of our pupils and families 
holds the highest priority for us. 
PLEASE help us to keep everyone 
safe by parking appropriately and 
safely.  



JUB-postbox@attrust.org.uk 

01922 710357  

jubilee.attrust.org.uk 

@AcademyJubilee 

Tintern Crescent, Bloxwich, Walsall 

West Midlands, WS3 2SQ  
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Inset Days 2025/26       

Monday 1st September 2025 

Monday 3rd November 2025  

Friday 20th March 2026 

Friday 26th June 2026 

Monday 20th July 2026 

  OPEN CLOSE 

      

Autumn Term 2025 Monday 1st September Friday 24th October 

 Monday 3rd November Friday 19th December 

   
 Spring Term 2026 Monday 5th January Friday 13th February 

 Monday 23rd February Friday 27th March 

   
Summer Term 2026 Monday 13th April Friday 22nd May 

  Monday 1st June Monday 20th July 

Dates 2025/26 


